

## Experience the Extraordinary at Cafe Melo: Celebrating the Legendary Champelli Hosted by Dr. Green Harlem

HARLEM, NY, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, July 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Prepare for an exceptional event as we come together on July 7th at Cafe Melo Gallery, located at 345 Lenox Avenue, New York, NY 10027 (between 127th x 128th Street), to celebrate the legendary Champelli. Hosted by Dr. Green Harlem, this exclusive gathering merges the worlds of cannabis, music, and creativity into a truly immersive experience. Join us as Champelli unveils his groundbreaking creations at the esteemed Cafe Melo Gallery, promising an evening of innovation, style, and artistic excellence. General admission will be available from 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm, followed by a VIP After Party from 8:00 pm to 11:00 pm.



## The event highlights include:

Interview with Champelli by Diamond Hawkins, MBA, Founder, and CEO of Pothos Beautyi: Get up close and personal with the living legend himself as he shares invaluable insights into his extraordinary journey and the profound impact he has made on cannabis and hip hop cultures. This rare opportunity to hear firsthand from the icon is not to be missed.

Cannabis Showcase: Immerse yourself in a curated collection of Champelli's finest strains. Experience the unique flavors, captivating aromas, and extraordinary effects of his legendary creations. From the iconic Champagne strain to the latest pheno-hunted gems, this is a cannabis connoisseur's dream come true.

Music by DJ Kaleab: Groove to the beats as DJ Kaleab spins an eclectic mix of tunes inspired by Champelli's indelible influence on the hip hop scene. Prepare to dance and celebrate the powerful fusion of cannabis and music.

Artistic Displays: Immerse yourself in the captivating art gallery setting of Cafe Melo, where the SUMMER ART SERIES presents the second installation, titled Virtual Arts District. Discover an impressive collection of art and exhibits by renowned Harlem Fine Arts Show artists. As you wander through this inspiring space, let the artistry and creativity that surrounds you ignite connections with likeminded individuals, creating a vibrant environment that engages and stimulates all your senses.



Industry Experts: Engage with esteemed industry experts possessing extensive knowledge and expertise in the cannabis industry. Take advantage of the opportunity to have your questions

This event will redefine the boundaries of art and technology, showcasing Champelli's unparalleled vision and talent. Prepare to be amazed as you witness the birth of a new era in artistic innovation."

Dwight A. Smith, Owner of Cafe Melo Gallery & Dr. Green Harlem

answered, gain valuable insights, and benefit from their experiences. It's a chance to learn from the best.

Exclusive Merchandise: Take home a piece of Champelli's extraordinary legacy with limited-edition merchandise available exclusively at the event. From stylish apparel to coveted accessories, these collectibles pay tribute to the cultural significance of Champelli and serve as cherished tokens of this remarkable experience.

"We are thrilled to present Champelli's product launch at Cafe Melo Gallery," said Dwight A. Smith, Owner of Cafe Melo Gallery & Dr. Green Harlem. "This event will redefine the boundaries of art and technology, showcasing

Champelli's unparalleled vision and talent. Prepare to be amazed as you witness the birth of a new era in artistic innovation."

This highly anticipated product launch is not to be missed. Join Champelli and Sweet Mary Brown, and an esteemed gathering of art enthusiasts at Cafe Melo Gallery on July 7, 2023, for an evening of electrifying artistry. General admission tickets are available for purchase, providing access to the event from 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm. For those seeking an elevated experience, limited VIP tickets are also available, granting entry to the VIP Afterparty from 8:00 pm to 11:00 pm.

To secure your tickets and discover more about Champelli's visionary creations, please visit <u>cafemelo-harlem.com</u>.

## About Champelli:

Champelli, born Joseph Rutherford, is a dynamic artist who has redefined the worlds of art, technology, cannabis cultivation, and hip hop. With a fusion of boundary-pushing art and technology, Champelli's innovative designs and unique artistic vision captivate global audiences. His enduring legacy extends beyond art, as a legendary cannabis cultivator and hip hop icon whose name and strains are iconic references in the industry. From pioneering cultivation techniques to founding his own record label and collaborating with top hip hop artists, Champelli's impact is felt throughout the culture. Despite a hiatus, his unwavering passion led him back to his roots, where he continues to push boundaries and inspire in the realms of cannabis and hip hop. Champelli's story is a testament to the power of creativity, resilience, and lasting influence across multiple industries.

## About Dr. Green Harlem / Cafe Melo Gallery:

Dr. Green is the epitome of a dynamic and multifaceted destination, seamlessly blending cannabis, art, and community. This extraordinary establishment features an exceptional dispensary, offering a selection of premium cannabis products, alongside an impressive art gallery that serves as a platform for both local and international artists to showcase their talent. Dr. Green's vibrant event space is a hub of diverse experiences, ranging from live music, DJ sets, and comedy shows to movie screenings and art exhibitions. With our carefully curated events and an ambiance enriched by our signature cannabis products, Dr. Green creates an environment that sparks the senses and fuels inspiration. We are dedicated to providing a safe, inclusive, and comfortable space where individuals come together to celebrate creativity, relaxation, and self-discovery. Join our passionate community at Dr. Green in Harlem and indulge in the finest cannabis, artistic inspiration, and unforgettable moments that await you.

Richard E Pelzer II
HarlemCLX
+1 929-841-6541
Richard@Harlem2020.nyc
Visit us on social media:
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/642548846 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.